follows:

for the year ended 31 march 2013 For the year ended 31 March 2012

Impact
on profit

Impact on
basic

earnings
per share

Impact on
diluted

earnings
per share

Impact
on profit

Impact on
basic

earnings
per share

Impact on
diluted

earnings
per share

Hk$’000 Hk cents Hk cents HK$’000 HK cents HK cents

Increase in deferred taxation
 expense arising from
 amendments to HKAS 12
 Income Taxes
Attributable to:
 Owners of Company – – – 689 0.07 0.07

Chun Wo Development Holdings limited Annual Report 2012/1376

notes to tHe ConsolIDAteD
fInAnCIAl stAtements

For the year ended 31 March 2013

2. APPlICAtIon of neW AnD RevIseD Hong kong fInAnCIAl RePoRtIng
stAnDARDs (“HkfRss”) (continued)
aMENDMENTS TO HKaS 12 DEFERRED TaX: RECOVERy OF UNDERLyING aSSETS (continued)
Summary of financial effect (continued)
The effects of the above changes on the Group’s financial positions by line items as at 1 April 2011 and 31
March 2012 is as follows:

As at 1 April 2011 As at 31 March 2012

Originally
stated Adjustment Restated

Originally
stated Adjustment Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Deferred tax liabilities and
 total effect on net assets (46,375) 30,467 (15,908) (37,755) 31,389 (6,366)

Retained profits 761,222 30,467 791,689 814,855 29,778 844,633
Revaluation reserve – – – 8,154 1,611 9,765

Total effect on equity 761,222 30,467 791,689 823,009 31,389 854,398

aMENDMENTS TO HKaS 1 PRESENTaTION OF FINaNCIaL STaTEMENTS (aS PaRT OF THE
aNNUaL IMPROVEMENTS TO HKFRSs 2009–2011 CyCLE ISSUED IN JUNE 2012)
Various amendments to HKFRSs were issued in June 2012, the title of which is Annual Improvements to
HKFRSs (2009–2011 Cycle). The effective date of these amendments is annual periods beginning on or
after 1 January 2013.

In current year, the Group has applied for the first time the amendments to HKAS 1 in advance of the
effective date (annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2013).

HKAS 1 requires an entity that changes accounting policies retrospectively, or makes a retrospective